TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Air Products and Chemicals, Inc.		08/23/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Goar Allison & Associates, Inc.	
Street Address:	1902 Sybil Lane	
City:	Tyler	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75703	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1399787	COPE
Registration Number:	1521684	COPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)481-7083

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-481-7265

Email: mellotvk@airproducts.com

Correspondent Name: Geoffrey L. Chase Address Line 1: 7201 Hamilton Blvd.

Address Line 4: Allentown, PENNSYLVANIA 18195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 211TUS00347 211TUS00391

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Geoffrey L. Chase

Signature: /Geoffrey L. Chase/

Date: 08/23/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=GAA Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004610 FRAME: 0089

CH \$65.00 138

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 7201 Hamilton Boulevard, Allentown, PA 18195-1501, is the co-owner of certain trademark and servicemark registrations for the mark "COPE" associated with burners and design and engineering and training for oxygen enriched Claus chemical processes for hydrogen sulfide treatment (description of goods); and

WHEREAS, GOAR ALLISON & ASSOCIATES, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having its principal place of business at 1902 Sybil Lane, Tyler, Texas 75703, desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in the said marks, including all such applications and registrations, as well as the good will associated with the marks and by separate agreement certain business associated with the marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR does assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest, worldwide, in and to the aforesaid marks, including all such applications and registrations, and in particular, the following:

- (1) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,521,684 "COPE"
- (2) U.S. Servicemark Registration No. 1,399,787 "COPE"

together with the goodwill of the business associated with said marks, effective as of the date set forth herein.

ASSIGNOR agrees with ASSIGNEE to assign, sell, execute and deliver, or cause to be assigned, sold, executed and delivered, and to do or make or cause to be done or made, upon reasonable request by ASSIGNEE and at ASSIGNEE's expense, any and all instruments, papers, deeds, acts or things, supplemental, confirmatory or otherwise, as may be reasonably required by ASSIGNEE for the purpose of or in connection with more effectively vesting in ASSIGNEE or evidencing the vesting in ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interests in the aforesaid marks/registrations.

ASSIGNOR agrees not to reinstitute the use of the marks unless said marks are reassigned to it.

This Assignment will be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and which shall together constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment Agreement to be executed, effective the 1st day of September 2011 by their duly authorized officers.

GOAR	ALLISON	N & ASSOCIATES, INC.	AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS, INC.	al
By:	Alax	Betelho	By: Tourd Tayla	A) C
Title:		President	Title: Vcc Hoodson	

- 1 - 8/15/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004610 FRAME: 0090